
 

FY 2018 FIRST BUDGET HEARING 
SEPTEMBER 12, 2017 

 













































1,182,833$      

#1 Red Light Camera Settlement-Paid in 2017 (121,922)$        
#2 LEO Award Annual Event -Taken From Reserves (3,000)$             
#3 Multi-Task Clerical Specialist-Taken From Reserves (23,539)$           
#4 Optimist Annual Event-Taken From Reserves (1,000)$             
#5 Bargaining and Non Bargaining FY 2017 (Pending) (39,077)$           
#6 Basketball Court Refurbishment (24,692)$           
#7 Financial Advisor (15,000)$           

954,603$          

954,603$          

1 RETIREMENT ACCRUED LEAVE PAYOUTS FOR 2018 (155,000)$            

2 FEDERAL FORFEITURE - OVERTIME & EXPENDITURES FOR 2018 (425,000)$            

3 NBV AFTER SCHOOL/SUMMER PROGRAM EXPENSES FOR 2018 (300,000)$            

4 TENNIS COURT REFURBISHMENT  - TIES (200,000)$            

5 RETIREMENT ACCRUED LEAVE PAYOUTS FOR 2019-2022 (408,000)$            

(533,397)$        TOTAL UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 

NORTH BAY VILLAGE UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 

FY 2018 Projected  Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance 

FY 2017 Projected Year End Unreserved Fund Balance 

FY 2017 Beginning Unreserved Fund Balance 

FY 2017 Unbudgeted Expenditures 

9/6/2017



NBV AD VALOREM ONLY 

Millage Municipalities or

 City / 
Unincorpor
ated 
Millages School Millages Regional Millages  County Wide Millages Other Total Total

Code County Areas City / UMSA Debt Misc. Operating Debt So Fla Evr Okeechobee FIND County Debt Fire & Fire Library Children's 2016 2017

Millage Service Millage Millage Service Wtr Mgmt Proj. Basin Millage Service Rescue Debt Trust

Ranking Millage Millage
1 2800 Aventura 1.7261 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 17.6899 17.3085
2 3500 Doral 1.9000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 17.8638 17.4824
3 3000 Uninc. County 1.9283 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 17.8921 17.5107
4 1200 Bal Harbour 1.9654 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 17.6452 17.2638
5 2000 Pinecrest 2.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.2638 17.8824
6 3100 Sunny Isles Beach 2.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.3638 17.8824
7 3300 Palmetto Bay 2.3292 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.2930 17.9116
8 3200 Miami Lakes 2.3353 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.2991 17.9177
9 3600 Cutler Bay 2.5199 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.3545 18.1023

10 2400 Key Biscayne 3.0000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 16.5356 16.1542
11 1300 Bay Harbor Islands 4.1000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 20.3638 19.6824
12 0900 South Miami 4.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 20.2638 19.8824
13 2500 Sweetwater 4.5000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 20.4638 20.0824
14 1400 Surfside 4.8000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 20.6942 20.0984
15 2600 Virginia Gardens 5.1500 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.1138 20.7324
16 2700 Hialeah Gardens 5.1613 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.1251 20.7437
17 2200 Medley 5.5000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.4638 21.0824
18 0300 Coral Gables 5.5590 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 19.0946 18.7132
19 0200 Miami Beach 5.7224 0.1664 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 19.4244 19.0430
20 0201 Miami Beach 5.7224 0.1664 0.9564 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 20.4337 19.9994
21 2300 North Bay Village 5.8542 0.6198 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.5178 22.0564
22 1000 Homestead 5.9215 0.5575 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 22.4787 22.0614
23 0400 Hialeah 6.3018 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.4673 19.5534 19.1720
24 0700 North Miami Beach 6.5000 0.7752 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 23.0158 22.5736
25 2100 Indian Creek 6.6092 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 22.9138 22.1916
26 1500 West Miami 6.8858 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 22.8496 22.4682
27 3400 Miami Gardens 6.9363 1.0565 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 24.0572 23.5752
28 1600 Florida City 7.1858 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 23.1496 22.7682
29 0500 Miami Springs 7.4000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 23.4638 22.9824
30 0100 Miami 7.4365 0.5935 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 21.8256 21.1842
31 0101 Miami (DDA) 7.4365 0.5935 0.4681 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 22.2937 21.6523
32 1900 Golden Beach 7.4800 0.9200 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 24.3638 23.9824
33 0600 North Miami 7.5000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 23.1798 22.7984
34 1100 Miami Shores 7.9000 0.4491 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 24.0852 23.6475
35 1800 El Portal 8.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 24.2638 23.8824
36 1700 Biscayne Park 9.7000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 25.6638 25.2824
37 0800 Opa-locka 10.0000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 25.9638 25.5824

Data from Miami Dade Property Appraisers Office



ALL MILLAGE RATES - TOTALS
City / UMSA Debt Misc. Operating Debt So Fla Evr Okeechobee FIND County Debt Fire & Fire Library Children's 2016 2017

Code County Areas Millage Millage

Millage Municipalities or

 City / 
Unincorpor
ated 
Millages School Millages Regional Millages  County Wide Millages Other Total Total

Ranking Millage Service Millage Millage Service Wtr Mgmt Proj. Basin Millage Service Rescue Debt Trust

1 2400 Key Biscayne 3.0000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 16.5356 16.1542
2 1200 Bal Harbour 1.9654 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 17.6452 17.2638
3 2800 Aventura 1.7261 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 17.6899 17.3085
4 3500 Doral 1.9000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 17.8638 17.4824
5 3000 Uninc. County 1.9283 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 17.8921 17.5107
6 2000 Pinecrest 2.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.2638 17.8824
7 3100 Sunny Isles Beach 2.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.3638 17.8824
8 3300 Palmetto Bay 2.3292 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.2930 17.9116
9 3200 Miami Lakes 2.3353 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.2991 17.9177

10 3600 Cutler Bay 2.5199 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 18.3545 18.1023
11 0300 Coral Gables 5.5590 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 19.0946 18.7132
12 0200 Miami Beach 5.7224 0.1664 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 19.4244 19.0430
13 0400 Hialeah 6.3018 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.4673 19.5534 19.1720
14 1300 Bay Harbor Islands 4.1000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 20.3638 19.6824
15 0900 South Miami 4.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 20.2638 19.8824
16 0201 Miami Beach 5.7224 0.1664 0.9564 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 20.4337 19.9994
17 2500 Sweetwater 4.5000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 20.4638 20.0824
18 1400 Surfside 4.8000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 20.6942 20.0984
19 2600 Virginia Gardens 5.1500 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.1138 20.7324
20 2700 Hialeah Gardens 5.1613 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.1251 20.7437
21 2200 Medley 5.5000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.4638 21.0824
22 0100 Miami 7.4365 0.5935 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 21.8256 21.1842
23 0101 Miami (DDA) 7.4365 0.5935 0.4681 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 0.2840 0.4673 22.2937 21.6523
24 2300 North Bay Village 5.8542 0.6198 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 21.5178 22.0564
25 1000 Homestead 5.9215 0.5575 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 22.4787 22.0614
26 2100 Indian Creek 6.6092 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 22.9138 22.1916
27 1500 West Miami 6.8858 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 22.8496 22.4682
28 0700 North Miami Beach 6.5000 0.7752 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 23.0158 22.5736
29 1600 Florida City 7.1858 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 23.1496 22.7682
30 0600 North Miami 7.5000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 23.1798 22.7984
31 0500 Miami Springs 7.4000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 23.4638 22.9824
32 3400 Miami Gardens 6.9363 1.0565 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 24.0572 23.5752
33 1100 Miami Shores 7.9000 0.4491 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.4673 24.0852 23.6475
34 1800 El Portal 8.3000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 24.2638 23.8824
35 1900 Golden Beach 7.4800 0.9200 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 24.3638 23.9824
36 1700 Biscayne Park 9.7000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 25.6638 25.2824
37 0800 Opa-locka 10.0000 6.7740 0.2200 0.1275 0.0441 0.1384 0.0320 4.6669 0.4000 2.4207 0.0075 0.2840 0.4673 25.9638 25.5824

Data from Miami Dade Property Appraisers Office


